Note: This report shall not be reproduced except in full, without the written approval of
Shenzhen HTT Technology Co., Ltd. This document may be altered or revised by Shenzhen HTT
Technology Co., Ltd. personnel only, and shall be noted in the revision section of the document.
The test results in the report only apply to the tested sample.
TEST REPORT
Prepared For : ZHEJIANG PQUAN TECHNOLOGY CO.LTD.
2nd Floor, Building A, 555 Station Road, Liushi Town,
Yueqing City, Zhejiang Province

--
manufacturer's name or trade mark; P
type designation or serial number; P
Rated operational currents P
value (or range) of the rated frequency or the
indication "d.c." P
For fuse-combimation units, the fuse characteristics
and maximum rated current and the maximum power
loss of the fuse-link.
N/A
IEC 60947-3, if the manufacturer claims
compliance with this part; P
degree of protection of enclosed equipment (see
Annex C of IEC 60947-1). P
5.2.3 The following data shall be made available in the
manufacturer's published information: --
rated insulation voltage; P
rated impulse withstand voltage for equipment
suitable for isolation or when determined; P
pollution degree, if different from 3; P
rated duty; P
rated short-time withstand current and duration,
where applicable; P
rated short-circuit making capacity, where
applicable; P
rated conditional short-circuit current, where
applicable. P
5.3 Instructions for installation, operation and
maintenance --
Report No.: HTT202502038LR
Page 7 of 24
Hotline: 400-6655-351 Tel: 86-755-23595200 Fax: 86-755-23595201 http://www.httprc.com
EN 60947-2
Clause Requirement-Test Result Verdict
Subclause 5.3 of IEC 60947-1 applies P
6 Normal service, mounting and transport
conditions --
Clause 6 of IEC 60947-1 applies with the following
addition. P
Pollution degree (see 6.1.3.2 of IEC 60947-1) P
Unless otherwise stated by the manufacturer, the
equipment is intended for installation under
environmental conditions of pollution degree 3.
P
7 Constructional and performance requirements --
7.1 Constructional requirements --
Subclause 7.1 of IEC 60947-1 applies, with the
following additions. P
7.1.2.2 Glow wire testing --
Subclause 7.1.2.2 of IEC 60947-1 applies with the
following additions. P
Parts of insulating material necessary to retain
current-carrying parts in position shall conform to
the glow-wire tests of 8.2.1.1.1 of IEC 60947-1 at a
test temperature of 960 °C.
P
7.1.7 Additional requirements for equipment suitable for
isolation --
7.1.7.1 Additional constructional requirements --
The equipment shall be marked according to 5.2.1 b). P
When no indication of the position of the contacts is
provided, for example by the actuator or a separate
indicator, all the main contacts shall be clearly visible
in the open position.
P
7.1.9 Additional requirements for equipment provided
with a neutral pole --
7.2 Performance requirements --
7.2.1 Operating conditions --
7.2.1.1 General --
Subclause 7.2.1.1 of IEC 60947-1 applies with the
following additions. P

by the manufacturer as suitable for the equipment. N/A
Details of the protective device used for the test i.e.
manufacturer's name, type designation, rated
voltage, current and short-circuit breaking capacity
shall be given in the test report.
N/A
The type test with the specified protective device
shall be deemed to cover the use of any other
protective device having a Joule integral (I2t) and
cut-off current at the rated voltage, prospective
current and power-factor not exceeding the
specified values for the type of protective device
used for the test.
N/A
8.3.7 Test sequence V: overload performance capability --
This test sequence applies to the types of equipment
listed in Table 16 and comprises the tests according to
the table.
P
8.4 Electromagnetic compatibility tests --
Subclause 8.4 of IEC 60947-1 applies with the
following addition. P
During tests, the following performance criterion
applies: unintentional separation or closing of contacts
shall not occur.
P
8.4.1 Immunity --
8.4.2 Emission --
8.4.2.1 Equipment not incorporating electronic circuits --
8.4.2.2 Equipment incorporating electronic circuits --
The requirements of 7.3.3.2 apply. The limits
contained in Table 7 shall be verified by tests. P
Report No.: HTT202502038LR
Page 20 of 24
Hotline: 400-6655-351 Tel: 86-755-23595200 Fax: 86-755-23595201 http://www.httprc.com
EN 60947-2
Clause Requirement-Test Result Verdict
Measurements shall be made in the operating mode,
including grounding conditions, producing the highest
emission in the frequency band being investigated
which is consistent with normal service conditions (see
Clause 6).
P
8.5 Special tests --
Resistance to mechanical and/or electrical wear is
demonstrated by the operational performance test
detailed in 8.3.4.1.
P
Where abnormal service conditions are expected (see
also note to 7.2.4.3 of IEC 60947-1), the following
tests may be necessary.
P
8.5.1 Mechanical durability --
The mechanical durability test (see 7.2.4.3 and
8.1.5), where required, is made in accordance with
the appropriate requirements of 8.3.4.1, except
that for equipment suitable for isolation, the
maximum value of leakage current shall not exceed
6 mA per pole for all utilization categories.
P
The total number of operating cycles shall be as
declared by the manufacturer. P
8.5.2 Electrical durability --
The electrical durability test (see 7.2.4.4 and 8.1.5),
where required, is made in accordance with the